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Company Secretarial and
Compliance Software

Please complete in typescript,
or in bold black capitals.

CHFPO10 Company Number

Company Name in full

Date of this return  (Seernote 7)
The information in this return is made up
to

Date of next return  (Seenote 2)

if you wish to make your next return fo a
date earlier then the anniversary of this
return please show the date here.
Companies House will then send a form at
the appropriate time.

Registered Office {See note 3)
Show here the address at the date of
this return.

Any changes of Post town
registered office must
be notified on form County / Region
287.

Postcode

Principal business activities
{See note 4)

Show trade classification code number(s)
for the principal activity or activities.

If the code number cannot be determined,
give a brief description of principal

activity.

R13 »AFMB3IOex [ 458
COMPANIES HOUSE 27/08/8%

£195 Y13 IOTO94363a

Annual Return

3223511

NEWSQUEST (CXFCRDSHIRE) LIMITED

Day Month Year

1, 1|0, 71,9, 9,9
| ! |
Day Month Year

L1 1

NEWSPAPER HCUSE, 34-44 LONDON ROAD

MORDEN

SURREY

5M4 5BER

2212

When you have completed and signed the form please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
for companies registered in England and Wales

or

Companies House, 37 Castile Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EB

for companies registered in Scotland DX 235 Edinburgh



Register of members (See note 5)

If the register of members is

not kept at the registered

office, state here where it is

kept. Post town

County / Region

Register of Debenture holders
{See note 8)

If there is a register of
debenture holders and it is not
kept at the registered office,
state where it is kept.

Post town

County / Region

{See nofe 7)

Company type
Public limited company

Private company limited by shares

Private company limited by guarantee
without share capital

Private company Timited by shares
exempt under section 30

Private company limited by guarantee
exempt under section 30

Private unlimited company with share
capital

Private unlimited company without share
capital

Company Secretary (See notes 1-5)
Name * Style / Title
(Please photocopy

this area to provide Forename(s)
details of joint
secretaries), Surname

* Voluntary details. Previous forename(s)

Previous surname(s)
Address

Usual residential address
must be given. In the

case of a corporation,
give the registered or
principal office address.

Post town
County / Region

Country

edact

Company Secretarial and
Compliance Software

Company No 3223511

Postcode

Postcode

% Please mark the appropriate box

Details of a new company secretary must be notified on form 288a.

MRS

* Honours efc

JOSEPHINE MARY

GLASS

CAIRN COTTAGE, WOODHAM PARK WAY

WOODHAM

SURREY

Postcode | XT15 33D

Page 2



Directors (Seenotes 1-5)
Please list directors in alphabetical order.
Name * Style / Title
* Honours etc
Forename(s)
Surname

Previous forename(s)

Previous surname(s)

Address
V.’
Usual residential address
must be given. In the
case of a corporation, Post town

give the registered or

principal office address. County / Region

Country
Business occupation

Other directorships

* Voluntary details.
Name * Style / Title
* Honours etc
Forename(s)
Surname
Previous forename(s)
Previous surname(s)

Address

Usual residential address
must be given. In the

case of a corporation,
give the registered or
principal office address.

Post town
County / Region
Country
Business occupation

Other directorships

sact

Company Secretarial and
Compliance Software

Company No 3223511

Details of new directors must be notified on form 288a

Day Month Year
Date of
. o, 710,441, 9,4, 4

Birth | I "1 "1
TAIN WILLIEM
BIKEN
PENDLE VIEW, PRIMROSE HILL
MELLOR, EBLACKBURN
LANCASHIRE Postcode | BB2 7EQ

Nationality | BRITISH
NEWSPAPER PURLISHING
See attached schedule
MR

Day Month Year
Date of
, 2,810,811, 9, 3,5

Birth | | { [
JAMES THOMSON
BROWN
FOXFIELDS, THE CHASE
KINGSWQOD
SURREY Postcode | KT20 &6JD

Nationality ;| BRITISH
NEWSPAPER CHIEF EXECUTIVE
See attached schedule
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Directors (See notes 1-5
Please list directors in alphabetical order.
Name * Style / Title
* Honours etc
Forename(s)
Surname
Previous forename(s)
Previous surname(s)

Address

Usual residential address
must be given. In the

case of a corporation,
give the registered or
principal office address.

Post town
County / Region
Country
Business occupation

Other directorships

* Voluntary details.
Name * Style / Title
* Honours etc
Forename(s)
Surname
Previous forename(s)
Previous surname(s)

Address

Usual residential address
must be given. In the

case of a corporation,
give the regisfered or
principal office address.

Post town
County / Region

Country

Business occupation

mact

Other directorships

Cornpany Secretarial and
Compliance Software

Company No 3223511

Details of new directors must be notified on form 288a

MR
Day Month Year
Date of
. 2,010,611, 9%,4,3
Birth |~ | } P71 ]
DAVID GORDON
CHRISTIE
GLENEGLISE, 53 THE MOUNT
FETCHAM
SURREY Postcode | K722 9EG
Nationality | BRITISH
NEWSPAPER PUBLISHER
See attached schedule
MR
Day Month Year
Date of
. 1,7|06,4f)12,9,5,4
Birth |~ | | | 1 -1
PAUL
DAVIDSON
CORCHARD COTTAGE, WYATTS CLOSE
CHORLEYWQOD
HERTFCRDSHIRE Postcode | WD3 5TF
Nationality | BRITISH
NEWSPAPER PUBLISHER
See attached schedule
Page 4



Directors (Seenotes 1-5)
Please list directors in alphabetical order.
Name * Style / Title
* Honours etc
Forename(s)
Surname
Previous forename(s)
Previous surname(s)

Address

Usual residential address
must be given. In the

case of a corporation,
give the registered or
principal office address.

Post town
County / Region
Country
Business occupation

Other directorships

" Voluntary details.
Name * Style / Title
* Honours etc
Forename(s)
Surname
Previous forename(s)
Previous surname(s)

Address

Usual residential address
must be given. In the

case of a corporation,
give the registered or
principal office address.

Post town
County / Region
Country
Business occupation

Other directorships

Pt

Com]);\ny Secretarial and
Compliance Software

Company No 3223511

Details of new directors must be notified on form 288a

MR
Day Month Year
Date of
i 1,5l¢c,4|1,9,5,8
Birth || | [
JOHN CHRISTOPHER
PFEIL
WESTOVER, 5% OAKHILL ROAD
SEVENOARAKS
KENT Postcode | TN13 1INT
Nationality | BRTTTSH
FINANCE DIRECTOR
See attached schedule
MR
Day Month Year
Date of
. 2,310,311,9, 4,3
Birth |~ | | [ " |
PHILIP ARTHUR
RADBURN
PYEBRIRCH MANOR, ECCLESHALL
STAFFORD
Postcode | sT21 6JG
STAFFORDSHIRE Nationality | BRITISH
NEWSPAPER PUBLISHER
See attached schedule
Page 5



Issued share capital (Seenctes)
Enter details of all the shares in issue

Company No 3223511

Class Number of issued Aggregate Nominal
at the date of this return. (e.g. Ordinary/Freference) shares Value

(i.e. Number of shares issued
multiplied by nominal vaiue per

share)
ORDTNARY 100 £ 100.00
Totals 100 & 100.00
List of past and present members
(use attached schedule where approphiate) There were no changes in the period X
A full list is required if one was not
included with either of the fast two on paper in another format

returns.
{See note 10)

Elective Resolutions
{Private companies only}
{See note 11)

Certificate

Signed

1 Please delete as appropriate.

When you have signed the return send it
with the fee to the Registrar of Companies.
Cheques should be made payable to
Companies House.

Please give the name, address, telephone
number and, if available, a DX number and
Exchange of the person Companies House
should contact if there is any query.

edct

Company Secretarial and
Compliance Software

A list of changes is enclosed

A full list of members is enclosed

if at the date of this return an election is in force to dispense
with annual general meetings, mark this box

if at the date of this return an election is in force to dispense
with laying accounts in general meetings, mark this box

| certify that the information given in this return is true to the best of

my knowledge and belief.

Cﬁr\ L“‘QW) Date | 3 % \aug

1 a director / secretary

This return includes 2 continuation sheets.

{enter number)

MRS JO GLASS, NEWSQUEST MEDIA GROUP LIMITED, 34-44
LONDON ROAD, MORDEN, SURREY, SM4 5BR
Tel o\ -7 - 3220
DX number DX 134033 DX exchange MORDEN 2
Page ©



| W Aiken - Directorships

Newsquest Media Group Limited
Newsquest (Midlands North) Limited
Newsquest (Midlands South) Limited
Newsquest {(Lancashire) Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire/Merseyside) Limited
Newsquest (Yorkshire) Limited
Newsquest (Essex) Limited
Newsquest (London) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest Printing {Lostock) Limited
Newsqguest Printing (Colchester) Limited
Newsquest (Bolton ) Limited
Newsquest (Blackburn) Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire) Limited
Newsquest (Merseyside) Limited
Newsquest (Lancs Free) Limited
Newsquest (Hereford) Limited
Newsguest (Stourbridge) Limited
Newsquest (Worcester) Limited
Newsguest (Birmingham) Limited
Newsqguest (Wolverhampton) Limited
News Shopper Limited

Newsguest (North London) Limited
Essex County Newspapers Limited
Regional Letterbox Services Limited
Newsquest Media (Northern) Limited
Newsquest Meadia (Midland) Limited
Newsquest Media (Southern) Limited
Newsquest Media (Yorkshire) Limited
Billington & Wright Limited
Newsquest Media (Messenger) Limited
London & Kent Newspapers Limited
Chorley Town Crier Limited

Citizen Publications Limited

Doorstep Distribution Limited
Lancashire Free Press Limited

Bury Times Limited

Newsquest Pension Trustee Limited
Woestminster Press Limited
Newsquest (Basildon) Limited
Newsquest (Wessex)

Newsquest (Bradford) Limited
Newsqguest (Sussex) Limited
Newsqguest (North East) Limited
Newsquest (Herts and Bucks) Limited
Newsqguest (Kendal)

Newsquest (Oxfordshire) Limited
Newsquest (Wiltshire) Limited
Newsquest {York) Limited

Beck & Partridge Limited

Brighton & District Property News Limited
John H Burrrows & Sons Limited

C H Peacock Limited

CSONCO Limited

Cleadon Press Limited

H Dawson & Co. (Printers) Limited
Henry Pease & Company Limited

1676637
3103975 Resigned 26/7/36
3104052
3102566
3103884
3103977 Resigned 29/4/96
3102787
3105111
3104055
3104061
3104066
618430
1386277
39191
1645927
112092
1049918
1220511
180649
105934 Resigned 26/7/96
1119011 Resigned 26/7/96
839492
1457997
108918
850141
155803
1788479
1622542
32960 Resigned 29/4/96
1060014
1352551
1237488
1748756
1737503
1762785
1766794
875708
3208745
157678
3223487
3215208 Resigned 17/10/97
3223515
3223499
3223496
331496
3223761
3223511
3223507
3223271
8291
2225679
97312
303306
174828 Resigned 17/10/97
29288
380735
77463



Jaxman Limited

MSOMN Limited

Mid-Sussex Property News Limited

North of Engiand Newspapers Company Limited
Partridge Printers Limited

Rawlings and Walsh Limited

Rusholmes Printers Limited

Scan Publishing {Southern) Limited

Sellix Limited

Slough Newspapers Printers Limited

SAWP Limited

Stelert Limited

Stone Square Newsagency Limited

Surfield Limited

The Bedfordshire Times Publishing Co Limited
The Bradford & District Newspapers Co Limited
The Craven Herald Limited

The National Press Agency Limited

The Cxford Mail & Times Limited

WXAN Limited

The Yorkshire Herald Newspaper Co Limited
Vouchformal Limited

Warden & Co Limited

Westmorland Gazette Limited

Wiltshire Newspapers Limited

Wroughton Press Limited

WM. Dresser & Sons Limited

Newsquest (Investments) Limited
Quicksilver Media Limited
Kinsman Reeds Limited

Review Free Newspapers Limited

915170
1970089 Resigned 17/10/97
2065045
77948
206489
65673
330360
1908019
231669
274726
1565544 Resigned 17/10/97
6837651
628326
344832
84003
56852
9551
261474
126150
103326 Resigned 17/10/97
7970
2126242
86105
173837
1358893
162700
82167

3563611
2795815
2240075
2565060



J T Brown - Directorships

Newsquest plc

Newsquest Media Group Limited
Newsquest (Midlands North) Limited
Newsquest (Midlands South} Limited
Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire/Merseyside) Limited
Newsquest (Yorkshire) Limited
Newsquest (Essex) Limited
Newsquest (London) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Lostock) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Colchester) Limited
Newsquest (Bolton ) Limited
Newsguest (Blackburn) Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire) Limited
Newsquest (Merseyside) Limited
Newsquest (Lancs Free) Limited
Newsquest (Hereford) Limited
Newsquest (Stourbridge) Limited
Newsquest (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest (Birmingham) Limited
Newsquest (Wolverhampton) Limited
News Shopper Limited
Newsquest (North London) Limited
Essex County Newspapers Limited
Regional Letterbox Services Limited
Newsquest Media (Northern) Limited
Newsquest Media (Midland) Limited
Newsquest Media (Southern) Limited
Newsquest Media (Yorkshire) Limited
Billington & Wright Limited
Newsquest Media (Messenger) Limited
London & Kent Newspapers Limited
Lancashire Free Press Limited
Newsquest Media (Scotland) Limited
South London Guardian Limited

Bury Times Limited

Westminster Press Limited
Newsquest (Basildon) Limited
Newsquest (Wessex)

Newsquest (Bradford) Limited
Newsquest (Sussex) Limited
Newsquest (North East) Limited
Newsquest (Herts and Bucks) Limited
Newsguest (Kendal)

Newsquest (Oxfordshire) Limited
Newsquest (Wiltshire) Limited
Newsquest {York) Limited

Beck & Partridge Limited

Brighton & District Property News Limited
John H Burrrows & Sons Limited

C H Peacock Limited

CSONCO Limited

Cleadon Press Limited

H Dawson & Co. (Printers) Limited
Henry Pease & Company Limited
Jaxman Limited

3165420
1676637
3103975 Resigned 26/7/96
3104052
3102566
31038384
3103977 Resigned 29/4/96
3102787
3105111
3104055
3104061
3104066
618430
1386277
39191
1645927
112092
1049918
1220511
180649
105934 Resigned 26/7/96
1119011 Resigned 26/7/96
839492
1457997
108918
850141
155803
1788479
1622542
32960 Resigned 29/4/96
1060014
1352551
1237488
1766794
1199800
260155
875708
157678
3223487
3215208 Resigned 17/10/97
3223515
3223499
3223496
331496
3223761
3223511
3223507
3223271
8291
2225679
87312
303306
174828 Resigned 17/10/97
29288
380735
77463
915170



-

MSOMN Limited

Mid-Sussex Property News Limited

North of England Newspapers Company Limited
Partridge Printers Limited

Rawlings and Walsh Limited

Rusholmes Printers Limited

Scan Publishing (Southern) Limited

Seillix Limited

Slough Newspapers Printers Limited

SAWP Limited

Stelert Limited

Stone Square Newsagency Limited

Surfield Limited

The Bedfordshire Times Publishing Co Limited
The Bradford & District Newspapers Co Limited
The Craven Herald Limited

The National Press Agency Limited

The Oxford Mail & Times Limited

WXAN Limited

The Yorkshire Herald Newspaper Co Limited
Vouchformal Limited

Warden & Co Limited

Westmorland Gazette Limited

Wiltshire Newspapers Limited

Wroughton Press Limited

WM. Dresser & Sons Limited

Swallowdove Limited

Pythondeck Limited

Qystercove Limited

WP Publishing

RRN Holdings Limited

Newsquest Capital Plc

Asherclose Limited

Fossilcove Limited

Extonbase Limited

Spiceford Limited

Property Weekly Limited

Newsquest {Investments) Limited
Quicksiiver Media Ltd

Kinsman Reeds Limitad

Review Free Newspapers Limited

1970089 Resigned 17/10/97
2065045
77948
206489
65673
330360
1908019
231669
274726

1565544 Resigned 17/10/97
697651
628326
344832
84003
56852
9551
261474
126150

103326 Resigned 17/10/87
7970
2126242
96105
173837
135893
162700
82167
3194661
3194719
3253100
329151
3114894
3085915
3416141
3416333
3416314
3416220
3472242

3563611
2795815
2240075
2565060



D G Christie - Directorships

Newsguest Media Group Ltd.
Newsquest (Midlands North) Ltd
Newsquest (Midiands South) Ltd
Newsquest (Lancashire) Ltd
Newsquest (Cheshire/Merseyside) Ltd
Newsqguest (Yorkshire) Ltd
Newsquest (Essex) Ltd

Newsqguest (London) Ltd
Newsquest Printing (Worcester) Ltd
Newsquest Printing (Lostock) Ltd
Newsquest Printing (Colchester) Ltd
Newsguest {(Bolton ) Ltd
Newsquest (Blackburn) Ltd
Newsquest {Cheshire) Lid
Newsquest (Merseyside) Ltd
Newsquest (Lancs Free) Ltd
Newsquest (Hereford) Ltd
Newsquest (Stourbridge) Lid
Newsquest (Woarcester) Ltd
Newsquest (Birmingham) Ltd
Newsquest (Wolverhampton) Ltd
News Shopper Ltd

Guardian Gazette & Independent Newspapers L
Essex County Newspapers Ltd
Regional Letterbox Services Ltd
Newsquest Media (Northern) Ltd
Newsquest Media (Midland) Ltd
Newsquest Media (Southern) Ltd
Newsquest Media (Yorkshire) Ltd
Billington & Wright Ltd

Newsquest Media (Messenger) Ltd
London & Kent Newspapers Ltd
Chorley Town Crier Ltd

Citizen Pubiications Ltd

Doorstep Distribution Lid
Newsquest Media (Scotland) Ltd
South London Guardian Ltd
Newsquest Media (Berrows) Ltd
Newsquest Media (North East) Ltd
Ashwell Holmes Ltd

Berrows Newspapers Ltd

Berrows West Midlands Ltd
Billington & Wright (East) Ltd
Billingtan & Wright (Wessex) Ltd
Bromley Property News Ltd
Bromsgrove Observer Ltd
Colchester Express Enterprises & Publications L
Daily News Group Ltd

Enfield Independent Ltd

Evesham Admag Ltd

First Vogue Ltd

Guardian Graphics Ltd

Harrow & Brent Independent Ltd
Heimsign Ltd

Hillingdon Independent Ltd
tvernow Ltd

1676637
3103975
3104052
3102566
3103884
3103977
3102787
3105111
3104055
3104061
3104066
618430
1386277
39191
1645927
112092
1049918
1220511
180649
105934
1119011
839492
1457997
108918
850141
155803
1788479
1622542
32960
1060014
1352551
1237488
1748756
1737503
1762785
1199800
260155
86907
965765
1450583
343912
711093
1117624
1624282
1708224
157066
1360429
665586
1420306
1444038
1519601
1622525
1529309
1332948
1755012
1392369

Resigned 26/7/96

Resigned 29/4/96

Resigned 26/7/96
Resigned 26/7/86

Resigned 28/4/96



Mega Suburban Printing Ltd

Morgan Truman Publications Lid
Northern Counties Newspapers (Tyneside) Ltd
Redditch Observer Ltd

Second City Consultants Ltd

Sclihull Publishing Co Ltd

South Essex Shopper Series Ltd
Stourbridge Publishing Co Ltd

The Barnet Independent Ltd

The Croydon Property News Ltd

The Gateshead Post Ltd

The Ludlow Advertiser Ltd

The Redditch & Bromsgrove Observer Ltd
The Tenbury Advertiser Co Lid
Hickman Publications Ltd

Bury Times Ltd

Newsquest Pension Trustee Ltd
Westminster Press Ltd

Newsqguest (Basildon) Ltd
Newsquest (Wessex)

Newsquest (Bradford) Ltd
Newsquest (Sussex) Ltd

Newsquest (North East) Ltd
Newsquest {Herts and Bucks) Ltd
Newsquest {Kendal)

Newsquest (Oxfordshire) Ltd
Newsquest (Wiltshire) Ltd
Newsquest (York) Lid

Beck & Partridge Ltd

Brighton & District Property News Ltd
John H Burrrows & Sons Lid

C H Peacock Ltd

CSONCQ Limited

Cleadon Press Ltd

H Dawson & Co. (Printers) Lid

Henry Pease & Company Lid
Jaxman Ltd

MSOMN Limited

Mid-Sussex Property News Ltd

North of England Newspapers Company Ltd
Partridge Printers Ltd
Rawlings and Walsh Ltd

Rusholmes Printers Ltd

Scan Publishing (Southern) Ltd
Sellix Ltd

Slough Newspapers Printers Ltd
SAWP Limited

Stelert Ltd

Sloane Square Newsagency Ltd
Surfield Ltd

The Bedfordshire Times Publishing Co Ltd
The Bradford & District Newspapers Co Ltd
The Craven Herald Ltd

The National Press Agency Ltd

The Oxford Mail & Times Ltd

WXAN Limited

The Yorkshire Herald Newspapers Co Ltd
Vouchformal Ltd

Warden & Co Ltd

Westmorland Gazette Ltd

Wiltshire Newspapers Ltd

Wroughton Press Ltd -

Wm. Dresser & Sons Ltd

Newsqguest (Investments) L td
Kinsman Reeds Limited

916636
1340807
409763
58203
1398793
1591483
1751566
1439046
1632495
1601902
1282665
271682
13631
114302
1798320
875708
3208745
0157678
3223487
3215208 Resigned 17/10/97
3223515
3223499
32234986
0331496
3223781
3223511
3223507
3223271
008291
2225679
0097312
0303308
0174828 Resigned 17/10/97
0029288
0380735
0077463
0815170
1970089 Resigned 17/10/97
2065045
0077948
0206489
0065673
0330360
1908019
0231669
0274726
1565544 Resigned 17/10/97
0697651
0628326
0344832
0084003
0056852
0009551
0261474
0126150
0103326 Resigned 17/10/97
0007970
2126242
0095105
0173837
0135893
0162700
0082167

3563611
2240075



P Davidson - Directorships

Newsquest pic

Newsquest Media Group Limited
Newsguest (Midtands North) Limited
Newsquest (Midlands Scuth) Limited
Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire/Merseyside) Limited
Newsguest (Yorkshire) Limited
Newsguest (Essex) Limited
Newsquest (London} Limited
Newsquest Printing (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Lostock) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Colchester) Limited
Newsquest (Bolton ) Limnited
Newsguest (Blackburn) Limited
Newsguest (Cheshire) Limited
Newsquest (Merseyside} Limited
Newsquest (Lancs Free) Limited
Newsquest (Hereford) Limited
Newsquest (Stourbridge) Limited
Newsguest (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest (Birmingham) Limited
Newsguest (Wolverhampten) Limited
News Shopper Limited

Newsguest (North London) Limited
Essex County Newspapers Limited
Regional Letterbox Services Limited
Newsquest Media {Northern) Limited
Newsquest Media {(Midiand) Limited
Newsquest Media (Southern) Limited
Newsquest Media (Yarkshire) Limited
Billington & Wright Limited

Newsquest Media (Messenger) Limited
Londen & Kent Newspapers Limited
Newsquest Media {Scotland) Limited
South London Guardian Limited
Newsquest Media (Berrows) Limited
Newsquest Media (North East) Limited
Ashwell Holmes Limited

Berrows Newspapers Limited

Berrows West Midlands Limited
Billington & Wright (East) Limited
Billington & Wright (Wessex) Limited
Bromley Property News Limited
Bromsgrove Observer Limited

Colchester Express Enterprises & Publications Limited

Daily News Group Limited

Enfield Independent Limited
Evesham Admag Limited

First Vogue Limited

Guardian Graphics Limited

Harrow & Brent Independent Limited
Helmsign Limited

Hillingdon Independent Limited
ivernow Limited

Mega Suburban Printing Limited
Moargan Truman Publications Limited
Northern Counties Newspapers (Tyneside) Limited

3165420
1676637
3103875
3104052
3102566
3103884
3103977
3102787
3105111
3104055
3104081
3104068
618430
1386277
39191
1645827
112082
1049918
1220511
180649
105934
1119011
839492
1457997
108918
850141
155803
1788479
1622542
32960
1060014
13525561
1237488
1199800
260155
86907
965765
1450583
343912
711093
1117624
1624282
1708224
157066
1360429
665586
1420306
1444038
1519601
1622525
1529308
1332948
1755012
1392369
916636
1340807
409763

Resigned 26/7/586

Resigned 29/4/56

Resigned 26/7/56
Resigned 26/7/96

Resigned 29/4/96



Redditch Observer Limited

Second City Consuitants Limited
Solihull Publishing Co Limited
Sundial Directeries Limited
Stourbridge Publishing Co Limited
The Barnet Independent Limited
The Croydon Property News Limited
The Gateshead Post Limited

The Ludlow Advertiser Limited

The Redditch & Bromsgrove Observer Limited
The Tenbury Advertiser Co Limited
Newsquest Capital Plc

Bury Times Limited

Westminster Press Limited
Newsquest (Basildon) Limited
Newsquest (Wessex)

Newsquest (Bradford) Limited
Newsquest (Sussex) Limited
Newsquest (North East) Limited

. Newsquest {Herts and Bucks) Limited

Newsgquest (Kendal)

Newsquest (Oxfordshire) Limited
Newsguest (Wiltshire) Limited
Newsquest (York} Limited

Beck & Partridge Limited

Brighton & District Property News Limited
John H Burrrows & Sans Limited

C H Peacock Limited

CSONCO Limited

Cleadon Press Limited

H Dawson & Co. (Printers) Limited

Henry Pease & Company Limited
Jaxman Limited

MSOMN Limited

Mid-Sussex Property News Limited

North of England Newspapers Company Limited
Partridge Printers Limited

Rawlings and Walsh Limited

Rusholmes Printers Limited

Scan Publishing {Scuthern) Limited
Sellix Limited

Slough Newspapers Printers Limited
SAWP Limited

Stelert Limited

Stone Square Newsagency Limited
Surfield Limited

The Bedfordshire Times Publishing Co Limited
The Bradford & District Newspapers Co Limited
The Craven Herald Limited

The National Press Agency Limited

The Oxford Mail & Times Limited

WXAN Limited

The Yorkshire Herald Newspaper Co Limited
Vouchformal Limited

Warden & Co Limited

Westmorland Gazette Limited

Wiltshire Newspapers Limited
Wroughton Press Limited

WM. Dresser & Sons Limited
Swallowdove Limited

Pythondeck Limited

Qystercove Limited

WP Publishing

Newsquest Employee Trustees Limited
RRN Holdings Limited

Property Weekly Limited

Largeplace Limited

Newsquest (Investments) Limited

Adhunter (UK)Limited
Quicksilver Media Limited
Kinsman Reeds Limited

58203
1398753
1591483
1751566
1439048
1632495
1801902
1282865

271682
13631
114302
3085315
875708
157678
3223487
3215208 Resigned 17/10/97
3223515
3223499
3223496
331496
3223761
3223511
3223507
3223271
8291
2225679
97312
303306
174828 Resigned 17/10/97
29288
380735
77463
915170
1970089 Resigned 17/10/97
2065045
77948
206489
65673
330360
1908019
231669
274726
1585544 Resigned 17/10/S7
697651
628328
344832
84003
56852
9551
281474
126150
103326 Resigned 17/10/57
797G
2126242
96105
173837
135893
162700

82167
3194661
3194719
3253100

329151
123053
3114894
3472242
3444052
3563611

3105246 Resigned 20/11/97
2795815 Resigned 13/01/88
2240075



J € Pfeil - Directorships

Newsquest plc

Newsquest Media Group Limited
Newsquest (Midlands Nerth) Limited
Newsquest (Midlands South) Limited
Newsquest (Lancashire) Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire/Merseyside) Limited
Newsquest (Yorkshire) Limited
Newsquest (Essex) Limited
Newsquest {London) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Lostock) Limited
Newsquest Printing (Colchester) Limited
Newsquest (Bolton } Limited
Newsquest (Blackburn} Limited
Newsquest (Cheshire) Limited
Newsquest (Merseyside) Limited
Newsquest (Lancs Free) Limited
Newsquest (Hereford) Limited
Newsquest (Stourbridge) Limited
Newsquest (Worcester) Limited
Newsquest (Birmingham) Limited
Newsquest (Wolverhampton) Limited
News Shopper Limited

Newsguest {North Londan) Limited
Essex County Newspapers Limited
Regional Letterbox Services Limited
Newsquest Media (Northern) Limited
Newsquest Media (Midland) Limited
Newsquest Media (Southern} Limited
Newsquest Media (Yorkshire) Limited
Billington & Wright Limited

Newsquest Media (Messenger) Limited
London & Kent Newspapers Limited
Chorley Town Crier Limited

Citizen Publications Limited

Doarstep Distribution Limited
Newsquest Media (Berrows) Limited
Newsquest Media (North East) Limited
Ashwell Hoimes Limited

Berrows Newspapers Limited

Berrows West Midlands Limited
Billington & Wright (East) Limited
Billington & Wright (\Wessex) Limited
Bromley Property News Limited
Bromsgrove Observer Limited

Colchester Express Enterprises & Publications Limited

Daily News Group Limited

Enfieid Independent Limited
Evesham Admag Limited

First Vogue Limited

Guardian Graphics Limited

Harrow & Brent Independent Limited
Hefmsign Limited

Hillingden Independent Limited
Ivernow Limited

Mega Suburban Printing Limited
Morgan Truman Publications Limited

3165420
1676637
3103975
3104052
3102566
3103884
3103977
3102787
3108111
3104055
3104061
3104066
618430
1386277
39191
1645827
112092
1049918
1220511
180649
105934
1119011
839492
1457997
108918
850141
155803
1788479
1622542
32960
1080014
1352551
1237488
1748756
1737503
1762785
86807
965765
1450583
343912
711093
1117624
1624282
1708224
157066
1360429
665586
1420306
1444033
1519601
1622525
1529309
1332948
1755012
1392389
916636
1340807

Resigned 26/7/56

Resigned 29/4/96

Resigned 26/7/96
Resigned 26/7/96

Resigned 29/4/96



Nerthern Counties Newspapers (Tyneside) Limited

Redditch Observer Limited

Second City Consultants Limited
Solihull Publishing Co Limited
Sundial Directaries Limited
Stourbridge Publishing Co Limited
The Barnet Independent Limited
The Croydan Property News Limited
The Gateshead Post Limited

The Ludlow Advertiser Limited

The Redditch & Bromsgrove Qbserver Limited
The Tenbury Advertiser Co Limited
Hickman Publications Limited
Newsquest Capital Plc

Bury Times Limited

Newsquest Pension Trustee Limited
Westminster Press Limited
Newsquest (Basildon} Limited
Newsquest (Wessex)

Newsquest (Bradford) Limited
Newsquest (Sussex) Limited
Newsquest (North East) Limited
Newsquest (Herts and Bucks) Limited
Newsquest (Kendal}

Newsquest (Oxfordshire) Limited
Newsquest (Wiltshire) Limited
Newsquest (York) Limited

Beck & Partridge Limited

Brighton & District Property News Limited
John H Burrrows & Sons Limited

C H Peacock Limited

CSONCO Limited

Cleadon Press Limited

H Dawson & Co. (Printers) Limited
Henry Pease & Company Limited
Jaxman Limited

MSOMN Limited

Mid-Sussex Property News Limited
North of England Newspapers Company Limited
Partridge Printers Limited

Rawlings and Walsh Limited
Rusholmes Printers Limited

Scan Publishing (Southern) Limited
Sellix Limited

Slough Newspapers Printers Limited
SAWP Limited

Stelert Limited

Stone Square Newsagency Limited
Surfield Limited

The Bedfordshire Times Pubiishing Co Limited
The Bradford & District Newspapers Co Limited
The Craven Herald Limited

The National Press Agency Limited
The Oxford Mail & Times Limited
WXAN Limited

The Yorkshire Herald Newspaper Co Limited
Vouchformal Limited

Warden & Co Limited

Westmorland Gazette Limited
Wiltshire Newspapers Limited
Wroughton Press Limited

WM. Dresser & Sons Limited
Swallowdove Limited

Pythondeck Limited

Oystercove Limited

WP Pubiishing

RRN Holdings Limited

Asherclose Limited

Fossilcove Limited

Extonbase Limited

Spiceford Limited

Property Weekly Limited

Newsquest (Investments} Limited
Quicksilver Media Limited
Kinsman Reeds

Review Free Newspapers Limited

409763
58203
1398793
1591483
1751566
1439046
1632495
1601902
1282665
271682
13631
114302
1798320
3085915
875708
3208745
157678
3223487
3215208
3223515
3223499
3223496
331496
3223761
3223511
3223507
3223271
8291
2225679
97312
303308
174828
29288
380735
77463
915170
1970089
2065045
77948
206489
B5673
330360
1908019
231669
274726
1565544
697651
628326
344832
84003
56852
9551
261474
126150
103326
7970
2126242
96105
173837
135893
162700
82167
3194661
3194719
3253100
329151
3114894
3416141
3416333
3416314
3416220
3472242

3563611
2795815
2240075
2565060

Resigned 17/10/97

Resigned 17/10/97

Resigned 17/10/97

Resigned 17/10/87

Resigned 17/10/97



P A Radburn - Directorships

Newsquest Media Group Ltd.
Newsquest (Midlands North) Ltd
Newsquest (Midlands South) Ltd
Newsquest (Lancashire)} Ltd
Newsquest (Cheshire/Merseyside) Ltd
Newsquest (Yorkshire) Lid
Newsguest (Essex) Ltd
Newsquest (London) Ltd
Newsquest Printing (Worcester) Ltd
Newsquest Printing (Lostock) Ltd
Newsquest Printing (Colchester) Ltd
Newsquest (Balton ) Ltd
Newsquest (Blackburn) Ltd
Newsquest (Cheshire) Lid
Newsquest (Merseyside) Ltd
Newsquest (Lancs Free) Ltd
Newsquest (Hereford) Ltd
Newsquest (Stourbridge) Ltd
Newsqguest (Worcester) Ltd
Newsquest (Birmingham) Ltd
Newsquest (Woelverhampton) Ltd
News Shopper Ltd

Guardian Gazette & Independent Newspapers
Essex County Newspapers Ltd
Regional Letterbox Services Lid
Newsquest Media (Northern) Ltd
Newsquest Media (Midland) Ltd
Newsquest Media (Southern) Ltd
Newsquest Media (Yorkshire) Ltd
Biilington & Wright Ltd

Newsquest Media (Messenger) Ltd
London & Kent Newspapers Ltd
Hickman Pubiications Ltd

Bury Times Ltd

Newsquest Pension Trustee Ltd
Westminster Press Ltd

Newsquest (Basildon) Ltd
Newsquest (Wessex)

Newsquest (Bradford) Ltd
Newsquest (Sussex) Ltd
Newsquest (North East) Ltd
Newsquest (Herts and Bucks) Ltd
Newsquest (Kendal)

Newsquest (Oxfordshire) Ltd
Newsquest (Wiltshire) Ltd
Newsgquest (York) Ltd

Beck & Partridge Ltd

Brighton & District Property News Ltd
John H Burrrews & Sons Ltd

C H Peacock Ltd

CSONCO Limited

Cleadon Press Ltd

H Dawson & Co. (Printers) Ltd
Henry Pease & Company Ltd
Jaxman Ltd

MSOMN Limited

Mid-Sussex Property News Ltd

1676637
3103975 Resigned 26/7/96
3104052
3102566
3103884
3103977 Resigned 29/4/96
3102787
3105111
3104055
3104061
3104066
618430
1386277
39191
1645927
112092
1049918
1220511
180649
105934 Resigned 26/7/96
1119011 Resigned 26/7/96
839492
1457997
108918
850141
155803
1788479
1622542
32960 Resigned 29/4/96
1060014
1352551
1237488
1798320
875708
3208745
157678
3223487 .
3215208 Resigned 17/10/97
3223515
3223499
3223496
331496
3223761
3223511
3223507
3223271
8291
2225679
97312
303306
174828 Resigned 17/10/97
29288
380735
774863
915170
1970089 Resigned 17/10/97
2065045



North of England Newspapers Company Ltd
Partridge Printers Ltd

Rawlings and Waish Ltd

Rusholmes Printers Ltd

Scan Publishing (Southern) Ltd

Sellix Ltd

Slough Newspapers Printers Ltd

SAWP Limited

Stelert Ltd

Sloane Square Newsagency Ltd

Surfield Ltd

The Bedfardshire Times Publishing Co Ltd
The Bradford & District Newspapers Co Ltd
The Craven Heraid Ltd

The National Press Agency Ltd

The Oxford Mail & Times Ltd

WXAN Limited

The Yorkshire Herald Newspapers Co Ltd
Vouchformai Ltd

Warden & Co Lid

Westminster Press Pension Trust Ltd
Westmorland Gazette Ltd

Wiltshire Newspapers Ltd

W.P. Group Pension Trustees Ltd
Wroughton Press Ltd

Wm. Dresser & Sons Ltd

Newsquest (Investments) Limited
Kinsman Reeds Limited

77948
206489
65673
330360
1908019
231669
274726
1565544
697651
628326
344832
84003
56852
9551
261474
126150
103326
7970
2126242
86105
336024
173837
135893
675386
162700
82167

3563611
2240075

Resigned 17/10/97

Resigned 17/10/97



